OP \$215.00 5094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Capital Inc.		03/07/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays PLC	
Street Address:	Churchill Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E14 5HP	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5094654	HYDRA	
Serial Number:	86081143	LEHMAN BROTHERS	
Registration Number:	3530061	LX	
Registration Number:	2450407	PIERS	
Registration Number:	2448922	PORTFOLIO WEBBENCH	
Registration Number:	2524102	PRISE	
Registration Number:	3740659	SUBM	
Registration Number:	4747764	YEELDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2127909200

 Email:
 fxm@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Maryann E. Licciardi, Cowan, Liebowitz &

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryann E. Licciardi
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann E. Licciardi/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0791

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=barclays capital inc to barcalys plc assignment#page1.tif
source=barclays capital inc to barcalys plc assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC., a Connecticut corporation (Company Registration Number 0111952) with its registered office address at 67 Burnside Avenue, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108, United States ("Assignor") adopted and is the record owner of the marks and registrations thereof reflected in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks")

WHEREAS, BARCLAYS PLC, a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom (Company Registration Number 00048839) with its registered office address at 1 Churchill Place, London, E14 5HP, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire and assume, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, worldwide, including the goodwill associated therewith, including pursuant to the terms and provisions of the certain Master Assignment Agreement/Assignment of Brand IP dated August 31, 2017 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Master Assignment Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and 1. interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law or otherwise, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof. This trademark assignment shall be for the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and licensees.
- Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be 2. necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of 7 March , 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC.

By: Plecanch (- freendo)
Name: Alexander Greenberg
Title: Director, authorized Signatory for Bordays Capital Inc.

31424/001/2368813.1

SCHEDULE A

Country: United S	tates					
Mark	Classes	App. No.	App. Date	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Status
HYDRA	36	86/966357	4/6/2016	5094654	12/6/2016	REGISTERED
LEHMAN BROTHERS	36	86/081143	10/2/2013			FILED
LX	36			3530061	11/11/2008	REGISTERED
PIERS	36			2450407	5/15/2001	REGISTERED
PORTFOLIO WEBBENCI I	42	75/863413	12/3/1999	2448922	5/8/2001	REGISTERED
PRISE	36			2524102	1/1/2002	REGISTERED
SubM	36	77/450590	4/17/2008	3740659	1/19/2010	REGISTERED
YEELDS	36	86/423130	10/14/2014	4747764	6/2/2015	REGISTERED

31424/001/2368813.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 03/12/2018